Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kartik B. Ariyur	06/23/2006
Saad J. Bedros	06/23/2006
Dennis W. Strelow	07/27/2006
Vassilios Morellas	06/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07962	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11423659	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)359-9349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6126779050

Email: Lynn.Thompson@cstlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Crompton, Seager & Tufte
Address Line 1: 1221 Nicollet Avenue

Address Line 2: Ste. 800

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1100.1409101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John G. Shudy, Jr.	

PATENT REEL: 018153 FRAME: 0969

500141718

T \$40.00

Total Attachments: 3 source=H0012162assignment#page1.tif source=H0012162assignment#page2.tif source=H0012162assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018153 FRAME: 0970

ASS	SIGNMENT
WHEREAS, We, Kartik B. Ariyur	of 10551 Greenbrier Road, Minnetonka,
County of Hennepin	, and State of Minnesota
Saad J. Bedros	of 378 East Carmel Avenue, West St. Paul,
County of <u>Dakota</u>	, and State of Minnesota
Dennis W. Strelow	of 1046 Devonshire Curve, Bloomington,
County of Hennepin	, and State of <u>Minnesota</u>
Vassilios Morellas	of 4750 Empire Lane North, Plymouth,
County of Hennepin	, and State of <u>Minnesota</u>
have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
for which an application is about to be made for Letters Paeven date herewith; and	ERA TRACKING SYSTEM atent of the United States, said application having been executed on
Delaware, and having its principal offices at 101 Columbia	ation organized and existing under the laws of the State of a Road, Morristown, N.J. 07962, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring and application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be
of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned transfer unto the said Honeywell Inc., its successors and as said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and do any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agree	ion to us paid by the said Honeywell International Inc., the receipt and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and ssigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, omestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under ements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee
Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all fo	and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for oreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or
writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these pre- time upon request, without further or additional considerat assigns, execute such additional writings and do such addi- necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued	essignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any esents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any tion, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and tional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all eights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by ving such applications or patents.
Date Ome) 23, 20%	A-B-Kartik
Date June 23, 2006 State of Minnesota)ss. County of Kennega)	Kartik B. Ariyur
State of // finnesota)ss.	
County of Sterman	
On this 23rd day of Qune), 200	06, before me personally appeared <u>Kartik B. Ariyur</u> , to me foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same
JOAN G. DOYLE NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010	Notary Public, County Henry Function State of My Commission Expires On participation

REEL: 018153 FRAME: 0971

Assignment A STATIC CAMERA TRACKING SYSTEM H0012162-1100.1409101

	C'
Date 06/23/2006	Sand J Beolis -
State of Tinnesota	Saad J. Bedros
County of Hemepin)ss.	
}	
	2006, before me personally appeared <u>Saad J. Bedros</u> , to me the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same
as his free act and deed.	
<u> </u>	Quan d. Dofe
JOAN G. DOYLE \$ NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA \$	Notary Public, County xformers
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010	State of My Commission Expires 31, 2010
Date	
State of)	Dennis W. Strelow
)ss.	
County of)	
On this day of, 2 known to be the person described in and who executed t as his free act and deed.	2006, before me personally appeared <u>Dennis W. Strelow</u> , to me the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same
	Notary Public, County
	State of My Commission Expires
	My Commission Expires
Date_ 0 6 /2 3 /200 6	ABOPE VASSILIOS MORELLA
4:	Vassilios Morellas
State of Vinnesola)ss.	
County of Hemepin)ss.	
	2006, before me personally appeared <u>Vassilios Morellas</u> , to me the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same
as his free act and deed.	
JOAN G. DOYLE	Jan S. Dafe
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010	Notary Public, County Yennight
	My Commission Expires 31, 2010

Assign-J (6/91)

Assignment A STATIC CAMERA TRACKING SYSTEM H0012162-1100.1409101

RECORDED: 08/22/2006

Date			existing a series of contract of the contract	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF
			Saad J. Bedros	
State o()		
)ss.		
County of)		
On this	day of	, 2000	, before me personal	lly appeared <u>Saad I. Bedros</u> , to me
		executed the f	oregoing instrument	and acknowledged that he executed the san
as his free act and deed				
			Market Market Control Congress of Congress	
			Notary Public,	County
			State of	
			My Commission	Expites
				E
Date 7/27/06 State of Califor County of Santa			N.	
Date 7/4//06			- Dun	~
/h . 's		`	Dennis W. Strelo	*
State of Delos	me.)		
	and the second	iss.		
Countral So. A.	Clara	1		
	in a sure of the s			
On this 2				B
On this	J day of Car	, 200	, before me personal	lly appeared <u>Dennis W. Strelow</u> to me
known to be the person	i described in and wr	rexecuted the	oregoing instrument	and acknowledged that he executed the san
as his free act and deed	i.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ·
· ·			way of the same	for the second
1 soffee K	AREN ROBERTSON			Carana Maria Carana Maria Mari
	Comm. # 1559915		Notary Public	County Santa Clara
5 (23)	Santa Clara County -		State of Car	beforming 1
7 James 4 Co	sa. Espires March 15, 2000 🏌		My Commission	Expires 3/15/2009
Date			econocios con come de entre en estado de estado de estado en estado en estado en estado en estado en entre en e	and Conception and the contraction of the contracti
			Vassilios Morella	ıs
State of	additional disposal d)		
)ss.		
County of)		
On this	day of	. 2000	i, before me personal	lly appeared <u>Vassilios Morellas</u> , to me
known to be the person	described in and wh	executed the l	ntronina instrument	and acknowledged that he executed the san
as his free act and deed			oregonist innimitation	and acknowledged that he executed the san
true true true true true true	•			
			**************************************	en annual an
			Notary Public,	County
			State of	County
			My Commission	Expires
Assign-J (6/91)				

PATENT REEL: 018153 FRAME: 0973